
 
 

Offce of the Nowapara Pourashava 
Urban Infrastructure Improvement Project (UIIP) 

Abhoynagar, Jashore 
 

Memo no: NP/Engr./21/2023-24/844                                                                                                           Date: 02/04/2024 
63 

e-Tender Notice No.: 07/2023-24 (OTM)  
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline or hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, 

registration in the National e-GP system portal ((http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP 

System portal have to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 05.05.2024 at 4.00 P.M. 
Sl 

No 
Tender ID &Package 

No. 
Name of Works 

Last selling date 

& time 

Closing date & 

time 

01 958673 & 
UIIP/ PCO/W-612 

1. a) Construction of Public transport Passenser Shed (28.00sqm) at Bhanga Gate 

Bazar in Word N0-1, under Nowapara Pourashava. b) Construction of Public transport 

Passenser Shed (28.00sqm) at Rajghat Bus Stand in Word N0-8, under Nowapara 

Pourashava. 

05.05.2024      

& 4.00pm 

06.05.2024, & 

2.00pm 

 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and for any queries interested Tenderer are requested to communicate with the 
undersigned during office hours. 

 

 

(Ashim Kumer Shome) 
Executive Engineer 

Nowapara Pourashava. 
Abhaynagar, Jassore 

 

 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/

